
Committee Roster 
 Current CCA Board of Directors 
 

2023 

Chair/ (CPAg) 
Chair Term:  2023 
 
Kate Stenzel 
    Timac Agro USAUSDA Farm Service Agency 

4712 20th St NE  
Owatonna, MN 5506030 Third Street, Suite  

Farmington, MN 55024 
(Second term) 
Term Dates: 01/01/2021- 12/31/2023 
 

Phone:  (507) 676-5417 
Email:  kate.stenzel@timacusa.com   
 

 
Crop Consultant Assn Rep 
Randy Larson 

Crop & Soil Associates, LLC 
27507 State Hwy 27 
Herman, Mn 56248  

(First term) 
Term Dates: 01/01/2021- 12/31/2023 
 

Phone:  320-760-5329 
Email:   Randy@ag-data.net   

 
 
MN Pollution Control Agency Rep 
Greg Johnson 

MN Pollution Control Agency 
520 Fayette Road 
St. Paul, MN 55155 

 
TTerm Dates: 01/01/2022 – 12/31/2024 
 

Phone:  (651) 296-6938 
Email: gregory.johnson@pca.state.mn.us 

Chair Elect/ MN Dept. of Ag Rep  
Chair Elect Term: 2023 
 
Dawn Bernau 

Minnesota Department of Agriculture 
3555 9th Street NW, Suite 350 
Rochester, MN 55901 

 
 
Term Dates: 01/01/2021 – 12/31/2023 
 

Phone: (507) 206-2881 
Email:   dawn.bernau@state.mn.us 

  
 
University of Minnesota Extension       
Beverly Durgan 

240 Coffey Hall 
1420 Eckles Avenue 
St. Paul, MN 55108 
 

Term Dates: 01/01/2023- 12/31/2025 
 

Phone:  (612) 624-2703 
Email:  bdurgan@umn.edu  

 
 
Crop Nutrient Industry   
(First term) 
Term Dates: 01/01/2022- 12/31/2024      
 

Phone:   
Email:   

 
 
 

Past Chair/ Crop Production Retailer 
Past Chair Term: 2023 
 
Amy Robak 

Centra Sota Cooperative 
13146 Haven Road  
Little Falls, MN 56345 

 
 
TTerm Dates: 01/01/2021 – 12/31/2023 
 

Phone:  (612) 400-3974 
Email: arobak@centrasota.com 

 
 
MCPR Representative   
David Voller 

BASF Corporation 
601 S. 11th St  
Montevideo, MN 56265  

(First term) 
 Term Dates: 01/01/2023- 12/31/2025 
 

Phone:  (507) 879-3342 
Email:  david.voller@basf.com  

 
 
Production Agronomist 
Steven Roehl 

Loveland Products / Actagro 
5640 45th Avenue SW 
 Willmar, MN  56201  

(First term) 
Term Dates:  01/01/2021- 12/31/2023 
 
Phone:  (320) 444-6697 

Email:  steve.roehl@nutrien.com 
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Production Agronomist 
Isaac Anderson 

Land O’ Lakes 
4433 87th Street NE 
Monticello, MN 55362 

 
 (First term) 
Term Dates: 01/01/2021- 12/31/2023 

 
Phone:  (320) 250-6736 
Email:  ianderson1@landolakes.com   

 
 
Crop Production Retailer 
Dean Larsen 

River Country Coop 
36395 10th Ave 
Dennison, MN 55018 

 
(Second term) 
Term Dates: 01/01/2022- 12/31/2024 
 

Phone:  (507) 339-9773 
Email:  deanlarsen@rivercountrycoop.net  

 
 
Ex Officio 
David Nicolai 

University of Minnesota Extensions 
Dakota County Extension & Conservation Ctr 
4100 220th St W, Ste 100 
Farmington, MN 55024  

Term Dates:  

Phone:  (651) 480-7706 
Email:  nico0071@umn.edu  

Farmer   
Doug Tigges 

Xite Bio Technolgies 
2425 Eagle Valley Drive 
Woodbury, MN 55129 
 

(Second term) 
Term Dates: 01/01/2022- 12/31/2024 
 

Phone:  (651) 470-9220 
Email: doug.tigges@xitebio.com   

 
 
NRCS 
Ryan Galbreath 

USDA – NRCS 
375 Jackson Street, Suite 600 
St. Paul, MN 55101-1854 

 
 
Term Dates: 01/01/2023- 12/31/2025 
 

Phone:  (651) 602-7879 
Email:  ryan.galbreath@usda.gov  

 
 
Ex Officio 
Eric Spandl 

WinField Solutions 
PO Box 64287 
St. Paul, MN 55164 

Term Dates:  

Phone:  (651) 375-4292 
Email:  epspandl@landolakes.com   

 

Crop Protection Industry 
Joe Kuznia 

Syngenta Crop Protection, LLC 
485 Highway 19 Boulevard 
Dennison, MN  55018 

 
(First term) 
Term Dates: 01/01/2023- 12/31/2025 

 
Phone:  (507) 649-1619 
Email:  joseph.kuznia@syngenta.com 
 
 
Ex Officio 
DeLon Clarksean 

Helena Agri Enterprises LLC  
1710 ST Olaf Ave N 
Canby, MN 56220 

Term Dates:  

Phone:  (507) 828-3984 
Email:  ClarkseanD@helenaagri.com  

 
 
 
Ex Officio 
Mike Blaine 

Becks Hybrids 
19281 584th Lane 
Mankato, MN 56001 

 d term) 
Term Dates:  
 

Phone:  (507) 317-7247 
Email: mike.blaine@beckshybrids.com 
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